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U. S. Department of Energy
ATTN: Alma Ramero,
Office of Civilian Radioactive Waste Management
1551 Hillshire Dr
Las Vegas, NV 89134

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-10-97-149,
ENTITLED "USE OF SPACE UNDER DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY'S LEASE IN
THE HILLSHIRE FACILITY"

Dear Ms. Ramero:

We have reviewed the subject Interagency Agreement file document and ha ,ve determined that
all actions have been complete and therefore the Interagency Agreement is Closed.

The purpose of this letter is to unilaterally deobligate excess funds in the amount of $7,009.32
thereby decreasing the obligated amount from $99,646.92 to $92,637.60. Accordingly, the
interagency agreement (IA) is modified as follows:

The Accounting Data is as follows:

IA No.:
APPN:
B&R:
BOC:
JCN:
DEOBLIGATE:

NRC-i10-97-149
31 X0200
14015511105
253D
D231 0
$7,009.32

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this Interagency Agreement is as follows:

Total FY98 Obligations:
Total FY99 Obligations:
Total FY00 Obligations:
Total FY01 Obligations:
Total FY01 Deobligations:
Total NRC Obligations:

$21,724.29
$31,998.75
$25,000.00
$20,923.88
$ 7,009.32
$92,637.60

.Should you have any questions, please contact Daniel App on 301-415-7562.

Sincereclr

Division of Contracts
Office of Administration
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