

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

MAR 0 5 2008

U. S. Department of Energy ATTN: Alma Ramero, Office of Civilian Radioactive Waste Management 1551 Hillshire Dr Las Vegas, NV 89134

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-10-97-149, ENTITLED "USE OF SPACE UNDER DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY'S LEASE IN THE HILLSHIRE FACILITY"

Dear Ms. Ramero:

We have reviewed the subject Interagency Agreement file document and have determined that all actions have been complete and therefore the Interagency Agreement is **Closed**.

The purpose of this letter is to unilaterally deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$7,009.32 thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$99,646.92 to \$92,637.60. Accordingly, the interagency agreement (IA) is modified as follows:

The Accounting Data is as follows:

IA No.:	NRC-10-97-149
APPN:	31X0200
B&R:	14015511105
BOC:	253D
JCN:	D2310
DEOBLIGATE:	\$7,009.32

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this Interagency Agreement is as follows:

Total FY98 Obligations:	\$21,724.29
Total FY99 Obligations:	\$31,998.75
Total FY00 Obligations:	\$25,000.00
Total FY01 Obligations:	\$20,923.88
Total FY01 Deobligations:	\$ 7,009.32
Total NRC Obligations:	\$92,637.60

.Should you have any questions, please contact Daniel App on 301-415-7562.

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLI

Sincerely,

Sharlene McCubbin, Contracting Officer Division of Contracts Office of Administration

ADM002

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT